
DIRECTORY OF PARTICIPATING COUNTIES 
County Well Delegation Program (DNR DG Private Water) 

COUNTY LEVEL 
Fees May 

Apply 

CONTACT-COORDINATOR ADMINISTRATOR 

CALUMET 
206 Court Street 
Chilton, WI 53014 
FAX: 920/849-1481 

Level 5 Danielle Santry 
danielle.santry@calumetcounty.org 
Phone: 920/849-1493 ext 2402 

Danielle Santry 
Water Resource Specialist 
Land and Water Conservation Dept 

CHIPPEWA 
711 N. Bridge Street 
Chippewa Falls WI 54729-1876 
FAX: 715/726-7987 

Level 1 
Level 5 

Greg Gruna
ggruna@chippewacountywi.gov
 Phone: 715/726-7940 

Greg Gruna 
Zoning Inspector 

DANE 
2300 S Park St Rm 2010 
Madison WI 53713 
FAX: 608/242-6435 

Level 1 
Level 5 

John Hausbeck 
jhausbeck@publichealthmdc.com 
Phone: 608/243-0331 

John Hausbeck 
Public Health Madison & Dane County 

DUNN 
3001 US Hwy 12 East STE 032 
Menomonie WI 54751 
Fax: 715-232-1132 

Level 1 
Level 5 

Jeff Robb 
jrobb@co.dunn.wi.us 
Phone: 715/231-6455 

KT Gallagher - Public Health Director 
kgallagher@co.dunn.wi.us 
Phone: 715/231-6441 

EAU CLAIRE 
720 2nd Ave. 
Eau Claire, WI 54703-5497 
FAX: 715/839-4854 

Level 1 
Level 5 

Audrey Boerner
Audrey.Boerner@eauclairecounty.gov
Phone: 715/579-5962 

Matt Steinbach - Manager 
Environmental Sciences Division 
Matt.Steinbach@eauclairecounty.gov 
Phone: 715/839-5092 

FOND DU LAC 
160 S. Macy St 
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 
FAX: 920/929-7655 

Level 5 Wendy Giese 
wendy.giese@fdlco.wi.gov 
Phone: 920/929-6830 

Terry Dietzel 
Director of Land Information 
terry.dietzel@fdlco.wi.gov 
Phone: 920/929-3137 

LACROSSE 
300 4th Street North 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
FAX: 608/785-9846 

Level 1 
Level 5 

David Sawvell 
dsawvell@lacrossecounty.org 
Phone: 608/785-9726 

Carol Drury - Manager 
Environmental Health & Lab 
cdrury@lacrossecounty.org 
Phone: 608/789-7816 

PORTAGE 
1462 Strongs 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 

Level 5 VACANT
email: 
Ps hone:  

VACANT
Water Quality Specialist 
Portage Cty Zoning & Planning Dept 

ROCK 
PO Box 1088 
Janesville, WI 53547 
FAX: 608/758-8423 

Level 5 Rick Wietersen 
rick.wietersen@co.rock.wi.us 
Phone: 608/757-5440 

Rick Wietersen 
Environmental Health Director 
Rock county Health Dept 

TREMPEALEAU 
36245 Main Street, PO Box 67 
Whitehall, WI 54773 

Level 1 
Level 3 
Level 5 

Mark Carlson 
mark.carlson@co.trempealeau.wi.us 
Phone: 715/538-1919 

Mark Carlson 
Zoning and Sanitary Specialist 

WAUKESHA 
515 W Moreland Blvd, Rm AC260 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
FAX: 262/896-8298 

Level 3 
Level 5 

Skylar Behm 
sbehm@waukeshacounty.gov 
Phone: 262/896-8339 

Skylar Behm 
Environmental Health Supervisor 
Department of Parks & Land Use 

WOOD  
400 Market Street 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-8095 

Level 1 
Level 5 

Bradley Cook
Bradley.Cook@woodcountywi.gov
Phone: 715/421-8466 

Bradley Cook
Code Technician
Wood County Planning and Zoning 

LEVEL 1: Private Well Location - Permit & Inspection 
LEVEL 3: Existing Private Systems - Inspection & Sampling 
LEVEL 5: Well & Drillhole Abandonment 
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